TO: STEPHANIE 4. HAUPT COMPANY: 6285 TRI-RIDGE BOULEVARD

TRADEMARK ASSIGN

08/26/2011

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/22/2011 900200260 103631620

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertent Assignment by International Paper Trademark Company to International Paper Company previously recorded on Reel 002973 Frame 0166. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill of trademark registration no. 0934287. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| International Paper Company | | | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Heal Seal, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4580 East 71st Street |
| City: | Cleveland |
| State/Country: | оню |
| Postal Code: | 44125 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0934287 | SHIPMATE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)248-6451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

stephanie.haupt@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Stephanie A. Haupt 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard

Address Line 4:

Loveland, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

HEATSEAL - ASN

Stephanie A. Haupt

Signature:

/Stephanie A. Haupt/

Date:

08/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Heat Seal, LLC.Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0513

CH \$40,00 09342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| International Paper Trademark | | 11/05/2004 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Company | | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | International Paper Company | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 400 Atlantic Street | |
| City: | Stamford | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06921 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 624

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 71017009 | WOLF |
| Serial Number: | 71017726 | ALLIGATOR |
| Serial Number: | 71067610 | MICARTA |
| Serial Number: | 71164166 | IPCO |
| Serial Number: | 71184443 | FEDERAL |
| Serial Number: | 71194680 | DRUMHEAD |
| Serial Number: | 71212870 | WELDWOOD |
| Serial Number: | 71236599 | WRITE RIGHT |
| Serial Number: | 71263233 | LUGANO |
| Serial Number: | 71292016 | BEAU BRILLIANT |
| Serial Number: | 71328464 | MICARTA |
| Serial Number: | 71354783 | MICARTA |
| Serial Number: | 71357002 | DREADNOUGHT |
| Serial Number: | 71357008 | WHITE WONDER |
| | | |

900015173

H \$15615.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0514 ro:\$rephanie a. haupt company:6285 tri-ridge boulevard

CORRECTION OF PRIOR RECORDATION IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Heat Seal, LLC (hereinafter "Heat Seal") is a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Ohio, USA, and having an office in Cleveland, Ohio.

WHEREAS, Heat Seal is the current owner of Registration No. 0934287 for SHIIPMATE (hereinafter, "Trademark") pursuant to the Assignment executed on 03/10/2011 and recorded on 03/10/2011, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 4493, Frame 0909; and the subsequent Assignment executed on 03/10/2011 and recorded on 03/10/2011, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 4493, Frame 0642.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY (hereinaster "IPC") is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, USA and having an office in Memphis, Tennessee; and

NOW THERFORE, IPC hereby declares that the Assignment executed on 01/03/2002 and recorded on 05/13/2002, in the United States Trademark Office on Reel 2502, Frame 0184; and the subsequent Assignment executed on 11/05/2004 and recorded on 11/08/2004; in the United States Trademark office on Reel 2973, Frame 0166, inadvertently listed the Trademark and that the present Correction hereby corrects the Assignment misfiling. IPC further declares that it had no right, title, or interest in the Trademark or the goodwill symbolized thereby at the time it filed the Assignments recorded 05/13/2002, and 11/08/2004, and presently has no right, title, or interest in the Trademark or the goodwill symbolized thereby. Any right, title, or interest in the Trademark inadvertently assigned by IPC is hereby reassigned to Heat Seal.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, IPC, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Correction on this 13th day of April, 2011.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Bv:

Name: STEPHANIE A HAUP

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF

COUNTY OF CLEREMONT

This 13 day of April, 2011, before me personally came the above-named STEPHRALE A. HAUF, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of International Paper Company who has acknowledged, to me that she executed the same of her own free will and as the fee will of International Paper Company for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Tublic, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 19, 2012

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 08/22/2011